
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

(CADRE CONTROLLING UNIT)
6TH LEVEL, 'B' WING, DELHI SECRETARIATE

I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-II0002

No.F.9(21)/MACP/ScrutinyCommittee/2011/CC/Plg//211 Dated: 09 )D2-/SLfJ/:J--

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification to this department's Order No.24/2010
dated 26/07/2010, Shri Prem Prakash(DOB:02/02/1951), Retired
Statistical Officer (Snty No.98) may be read as "Eligible for 3rd MACPin
PB-2 of Rs.9300-34800 @ Grade Pay of Rs.4800 w.e.f. 01.09.2008"
instead of the Remarks "Eligible for 2nd MACPin PB-2 of Rs.9300-34800
@GradepayofRS.4800w.e.f.01.09.2008and3rdMACJSRinPB-20f
Rs.9300-34800 @Grade Pay of Rs. 5400 w.e.f. 21.02.2010".

. ,-

(MANJU SAHOO)
DY. DIRECTOR (CCU)

Telephone No: 23392039
Fax No. 23392051

No.F.9(21)/MACP/Scrutiny Committee/2011/CC/Plg'/2 q8-P~~r=c> Cj J:1.J I:J-

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Commissioner, Industries Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
419 FIE, Udyog Sadan Patparganj Industrial Area. Delhi.

2. Shri Prem Prakash, Retired Statistical Officer, H.No.27/22, SF
Back Side, Shakti Nagar, Delhi-ll0007.

3. Pay and Accou~Officers through Concerned Deparntnt
4. Guard file/Website/Notice Board/Order File.

;-

(MANJU SAHOO)
DY. DIRECTOR (CCU)

Telephone No: 23392039
Fax No. 23392051


